

No.F.14011/1/2023-TOUR GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM TOURISM DEPARTMENT



Building II, Basement-2, Room No.B-090,MINECO Khatla, Aizawl-796001

Aizawl, the 5th January, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Government of Mizoram is pleased to designate Pu V Lalengmawia, Additional Secretary, Tourism Department as Nodal Officer to oversee implementation of The Mizoram Right to Public Services Act,2015. His details are as below:

1.	Name of Nodal Officer	V LALENGMAWIA
2.	Designation	Additional Secretary
3.	Official Address	Building II, MINECO
4.	Phone No.	8415901478
5.	Email ID	miztoursec123@gmail.com

Sd/- Dr. LALROZAMA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Tourism Department.

Memo No. F.14011/1/2023-TOUR

Aizawl, the 5th January, 2024.

Copy to:-

- 1) Secretary to Governor of Mizoram.
- 2) PS to Chief Minister, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 3) PS to Minister, Tourism Department Govt. of Mizoram.
- 4) Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5) Secretary, Tourism Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6) All Administrative Heads/All Heads of Department.
- 7) Director, Tourism Department for information.
- 8) Nodal Officer, DP&AR(GGC) for information.
- 9) Guard File.

(H.MALSAWMI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Tourism Department.